Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION MANUFACTURING	08/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
Street Address:	7120 New Buffington Road
City:	Florence
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12052142
Patent Number:	6663313
Patent Number:	5147248
Patent Number:	5147249
Patent Number:	5251682
Patent Number:	5328417
Patent Number:	5304098
Patent Number:	5502882
Patent Number:	5590561
Patent Number:	5634371
Patent Number:	6746018
Patent Number:	7422373
Patent Number:	6280097
Patent Number:	6428213
Patent Number:	6581939
	PATENT

REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0797

\$1400,00 120

500959752

Patent Number:	6616338
Patent Number:	6817769
Patent Number:	7111989
Patent Number:	7300210
Patent Number:	7272618
Patent Number:	6945699
Patent Number:	6474870
Patent Number:	6677283
Patent Number:	5863137
Patent Number:	6200039
Patent Number:	6336748
Patent Number:	6908230
Patent Number:	RE39027
Patent Number:	5199798
Patent Number:	5348402
Patent Number:	5927864
Patent Number:	5002406
Patent Number:	5121999
Patent Number:	5237748
Application Number:	11480212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)553-3713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-553-2828

Email: chris.hayes@emerson.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hayes
Address Line 1: 4100 West Florissant Ave
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Hayes

Total Attachments: 6

source=Patent Assignment_EPT GP to EPT Corporation_Redacted#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment_EPT GP to EPT Corporation_Redacted#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment_EPT GP to EPT Corporation_Redacted#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment_EPT GP to EPT Corporation_Redacted#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment_EPT GP to EPT Corporation_Redacted#page5.tif source=Patent Assignment_EPT GP to EPT Corporation_Redacted#page6.tif

PA I E N I -

REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, dated as of this That day of August, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), is between EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION MANUFACTURING, a Missouri general partnership ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 7120 New Buffington Road, Florence, Kentucky 41042, and EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 7120 New Buffington Road, Florence, Kentucky 41042.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Appendix A (collectively the "Patents").
- B. Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to and the Assignee desires to accept all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, one dollar (US \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of the Effective Date, to Assignee, and the Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to keep for itself any recovery derived from any such infringement, in and to each of the Patents, together with any foreign counterparts thereof and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

The parties have signed and entered into this agreement as of the Effective Date.

EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION MANUFACTURING	EMERSON POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
By: Emerson Power Transmission Bearings, Inc., Partner	By: \[\lambda \
By: //www.////////////////////////////////	STATE OF Z(SSOUR!) COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS
STATE OF 1/155021815 COUNTY OF 57. (04155	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7/1/ day of AUGUST, 2009,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 th day of 19645 the 2009, Notary Public	Notary Public JOANN M DORE
JOANN M DORE My Commission Expires: Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missourt Commission Expires for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Recember 17, 2011 Commission Number: 07495339	Witnessed by:
Witnessed by: Witnessed by:	
And By: Emerson Power Transmission Drives	
By: Line Ly L. Westman Title: Assistant Secretary	
STATE OF Missours () COUNTY OF St. Kows ()	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 71/1 day of 13/2 (2009, 2009). Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: Notary Public - Notary Service of Missouri Commission Expires: December Commission Number: 07495	ninte
Witnessed by: Commission Number: 07405	339
Attachment: Amendix A	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0800

Appendix A

	Title	Country	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	IssDate
	Flevent		Emideo Research	ASSESSED OF THE SECOND			
	Substice Roller Burling Scaling Assembly	Capage (E)					
	Bearing Assembly and Resilient Seal Elament				28-Jun- 87- 2007		
	COMBRETA CORTA A CAMP SHERING A ADDRESS OF				05-Jul- 2807	Fig. 956 A Sheet Sh	
				And the second s	24 don- 2607	Company of the Compan	
					95-Jul- 2007		
					Veluja Ve	er disemble	
		eden. Popular			Constitution of the second		
					Madde Japans		
11	Mechanism for Mounting and Dismounting Bearing	United States of America	Published	12/052142	20-Mar- 2008		
		Caracta // A	Pending he	252 (CA) AND	2004		
13	Bearing Having Anodic Nanoparticle	European Patent Convention	Published	48094957	16-Jul- 2004		
14	Lubricant Spherical Roller Bearing Sealing Assembly	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	PCT/US2007/015442	05-Jul- 2007		
15	Bearing Assembly and Resilient Seal Element	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Published	PCT/US2007/015067	28-Jun- 2007		
	Stating or day	Animales ver Clarica Amerika	Alicantarion Transpolati Se Attention	BUAGESTADA NEW PLANT	(365-415.) 2000		
17	Mounting System for Speed Reducers	United States of America	Granted	09/755535	05-Jan- 2001	6663313	16-Dec-2003

Appendix A Page 1 of 4

	Title	Country	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	IssDate
18	Power Transmission Sheave and Method of Manufacturing the Same	United States of America	Granted- NoMF	07/749673	26-Aug- 1991	5147248	15-Sep-1992
19	Power Transmission Multi-Groove Sheave and Method of Manufacturing the Same	United States of America	Granted	07/749675	26-Aug- 1991	5147249	15-Sep-1992
20	Cast Disk and Method of Manufacturing the Same	United States of America	Granted- NoMF	07/873775	27-Apr- 1992	5251682	12-Oct-1993
21	Cast Disk and Method of Manufacturing the Same	United States of America	Granted- NoMF	08/092247	14-Jul- 1993	5328417	12-Jul-1994
22	Adjustable Sheave	United States of America	Granted	07/967771	28-Oct- 1992	5304098	19-Apr-1994
			Granged S Lingston cell to Aparece Spanned Surveines 16 Spanned	19/477952 28/4/2014 18/4/2014	7.5 day 7.5 day 2007 4.5 day		
25	90 Degree Speed Reducer Assembly, Process, and Measuring Machine	United States of America	Granted	08/055222	30-Apr- 1993	5502882	02-Apr-1996
26	90 Degree Speed Reducer Assembly Process, and Measuring Machine	United States of America	Granted	08/308146	19-Sep- 1994	5590561	07-Jan-1997
27	90 Degree Speed Reducer Assembly Process, and Measuring Machine	United States of America	Granted	08/545248	19-Oct- 1995	5634371	03-Jun-1997
28	Shaft Seal	United States of America	Granted	10/080259	21-Feb- 2002	6746018	08-Jun-2004
29	Spherical Roller Bearing Sealing Assembly	United States of America	Granted	11/507818	22-Aug- 2006	7422373	9/9/2008
30	Corrosion Resistant Cam Follower Bearing Assembly	United States of America	Granted	09/500179	08-Feb- 2000	6280097	28-Aug-2001
31	Vented Bearing End Cap	United States of America	Granted	09/721165	22-Nov- 2000	6428213	6-Aug-02
32	Bearing End Cap with Integrated Seal	United States of America	Granted	09/718988	22-Nov- 2000	6581939	24-Jun-03

Appendix A Page 2 of 4

	Title	Country	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	IssDate
				Construction	62/450 2001	15435000	
34	Extended Load Zone Bearing	United States of America	Granted	09/880428	13-Jun- 2001	6616338	9-Sep-03
35	Roller Bearing Having High Performance Bearing Seal and Cartridge	United States of America	Granted	10/260631	30-Sep- 2002	6817769	16-Nov-04
36	Bearing Assembly and Lubricating Grease	United States of America	Granted	10/262452	01-Oct- 2002	7111989	26-Sep-06
37	Bearing Locking Collar with Laminated Plates	United States of America	Granted	10/753626	08-Jan- 2004	7300210	27-Nov-07
38	Method and Apparatus for Automated Information Retrieval and Component Ordering	United States of America	Granted	10/060669	30-Jan- 2002	7272618	18-Sep-07
39	Bearing Having Anodic Nanoparticle Lubricant	United States of America	Granted	10/620985	16-Jul- 2003	6945699	20-Sep-05
40	Lubricated Bearing Assembly and Method	United States of America	Granted .	09/412154	05-Oct- 1999	6474870	5-Nov-02
41	Bearing Assembly and Method and Lubrication Grease	United States of America	Granted	09/948975	07-Sep- 2001	6677283	13-Jan-04
42	Shaft Locking Device for Bearing Assemblies	United States of America	Granted	08/798284	07-Feb- 1997	5863137	26-Jan-99
43	Shaft Locking Device for Bearing Assemblies	United States of America	Granted	09/235691	22-Jan- 1999	6200039	13-Mar-01
44	Shaft Locking Device for Bearing Assemblies	United States of America	Granted	09/805804	13-Mar- 2001	6336748	8-Jan-02
45	Shaft Locking Device for Bearing Assemblies	United States of America	Granted	10/025076	18-Dec- 2001	6908230	21-Jun-05
46	Shaft Locking Device for Bearing Assemblies	United States of America	Granted	10/689577	20-Oct- 2003	RE39027	21-Mar-06
47	Bearing with Tapered Lands	United States of America	Granted	07/825950	27-Jan- 1992	5199798	6-Apr-93
48	Bearing with Specially Shaped Lands	United States of America	Granted	08/042413	02-Apr- 1993	5348402	20-Sept-94
49	Bearing Assembly with Self- Contained Auxiliary Seal	United States of America	Granted	08/712976	12-Sep- 1996	5927864	27-Jul-99

Appendix A Page 3 of 4

	Title	Country	Status	App. Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	IssDate
50	Sealing Structure for a Spherical Bearing Assembly	United States of America	Granted	07/481958	20-Feb- 1990	5002406	26-Mar-91
51	Bearing Assembly with Seal and Shield	United States of America	Granted	07/672928	21-Mar- 1991	5121999	16-Jun-92
52	Method Of Making a Bearing Assembly	United States of America	Granted	07/809274	16-Dec- 1991	5237748	24-Aug-93
53	Bearing Assembly and Resilient Seal Element	United States of America	Published	11/480212	30-Jun- 2006		
54	Overload Clutch	United States of America	Granted Expiration Date: 13- Sept-2009	07/406715	13-Sep- 1989	5005684	09-Apr-1991

Appendix A Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/11/2009